Message

From: Campbell, Ann [Campbell. Ann@epa.gov]

Sent: 3/24/2021 12:39:35 PM

To: Goffman, Joseph [Goffman.Joseph@epa.gov]; Carbonell, Tomas [Carbonell. Tomas@epa.gov]; Nunez, Alejandra
[Nunez.Alejandra@epa.gov]; Millett, John [Millett.John@epa.gov]; Deluca, Isabel [DeLuca.lsabel@epa.gov]

Subject: SIGNED: Withdrawal of the denial of petitions to reconsider EPA’s 2009 Endangerment and Cause or Contribute

Findings for Greenhouse Gases under section 202(a) of the Clean Air Act.

FYSA, | don’t normally notify you when correspondence is signed by the Administrator, but thought you might be
interested in these.

Ann (Campbell) Ferrio
Chief of Staff
EPA/Office of Air and Radiation

From: Moritz, Brigette <Moritz.Brigette@epa.gov>

Sent: Wednesday, March 24, 2021 8:35 AM

To: Murphy, Tina <Murphy.Tina@epa.gov>

Cc: Faulkner, Martha <Faulkner.Martha@epa.gov>; Gaines, Cynthia <Gaines.Cynthia@epa.gov>; Campbell, Ann
<Campbell. Ann@epa.gov>

Subject: OAR-21-000-2309 Withdrawal of the denial of petitions to reconsider EPA’s 2009 Endangerment and Cause or
Contribute Findings for Greenhouse Gases under section 202(a) of the Clean Air Act.

The letters in this package have been signad by the Administrator and scannad intoe UMS. The control is now closed, and
the letters can be accessed through the control, Please let me know if vou need anything else,

Thanks
Brigatie & Moritz
Witer/Fditor

Office of the Executive Seoretariat
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